## ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION

## RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-3298

COUNCIL SPONSOR: MR. GOULD

## PROVIDED BY: COUNCIL OFFICE

RESOLUTION REAFFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF THERESA L. FORD AS PARISH CLERK OF COUNCIL FOR THE 2012-2015 TERM OF OFFICE.

WHEREAS, the Parish Clerk of Council is an appointed position pursuant to the Parish Charter and serves at the pleasure of the Parish Council; and

WHEREAS, at the beginning of each term of office, the Parish Council reaffirms the appointment or newly appoints its Clerk of Council; and

WHEREAS, Theresa L. Ford has served well as Parish Clerk of Council since the year 2008 and this Parish Council desires to reaffirm her appointment for the new term.

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that through its Parish Council as governing authority, to reaffirm the appointment of Theresa L. Ford as Parish Clerk of Council for the 2012-2015 Council term of office.

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY: \_\_\_\_\_\_ SECONDED BY: \_\_\_\_\_

YEAS: \_\_\_\_\_

NAYS: \_\_\_\_\_

ABSTAIN: \_\_\_\_\_

ABSENT:

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE <u>12</u> DAY OF <u>JANUARY</u>, 2012, AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING PRESENT AND VOTING.

MARTIN W. GOULD, JR., COUNCIL CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK